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97.63

98.59

97.99

98.76

98.63

98.33

97.62

96.55

95.82
96.22

97.06

97.92

98.61

TP

MkrMeter

S=20.0
G=1.2

S=8
G=0.4

S=20.0
G=1

S=8
G=0.4

S=8
G=0.4

96.22

96.55
96.85

97.22

97.59
97.80

98.27

98.53

S=10.0
G=0.5

S=18
G=1.4

Stump

S=16
G=1

S=14
G=0.4

S=14
G=1.4

S=18
G=1.3

S=8
G=0.3

S=8
G=0.4

89.13

89.21 89.32

89.29

89.35

89.35

89
.2

7

89
.24

89.23

89.45
89.61

90.07

90.61

91.13

91.77

92.55

93.00

93.77

94.36

94.97

96.03

96.50

97.16
97.33

98.07

S=20.0
G=1.1

97.98

98.26

98
.26

98.29

S=14
G=0.6

S=16
G=0.6

S=20.0
G=0.7

Stump
98.94

98.93

99.02

99.01
98.87

98
.64

98.89

98.2097.90
97.26

TP
98.05S=20.0

G=1.2

97.87
97.64

S=10.0
G=0.4

97.66

97.04

96.28
S=10.0
G=0.4

S=10.0
G=0.4

95.02

95.31 TP

95.57
S=22
G=1.3

S=16
G=0.7

96.97

96.67

S=20.0
G=1

S=20.0
G=1

S=20.0
G=1

96.35

S=20.0
G=1.2

S=8
G=0.3

96.08
95.81

S=10.0
G=0.4

S=21
G=1.2

S=8
G=0.3

S=20.0
G=0.9

TP

95.47
95.46

S=12
G=0.8

95.10S=12
G=0.7

94.71

95.09

94.49

S=19
G=1.2

94
.05

94.07

93.68

S=18
G=1.3

S=16
G=0.7

S=8
G=0.4

S=8
G=0.3

91.38

91.51

91.72

90.08

90.19

90.19

89.93

90.78

90.85
91.16

91.29

91.78

91.67

91.78

91.70

90.75

90.42

90
.9

0

90.51

90.40
90.41

91
.1

2

91.21
91.56

91.24

91.41

91.40

91.49

91.45 92.17
92.42

92.31

91.90

91.98

91.52

91
.8

4

91.86

91.35

91.67

91.70

91.92 92.06

92.03

92.09

92.01

92.06

92.42

92.80

91.50

91.71

91
.8

2

Tcl ht:112.1m

Tcl ht:117.9m

Tcl ht:119.6m

Tcl ht:115.6m

Tcl ht:113.6m

Tcl ht:107.9m

Tcl ht:105.0m

Tcl ht:101.6m

Tcl ht:102.3m

Tcl ht:106.1m

OHP ht:104.6m

OHP ht:104.4m

93.04

93.98 94.07

94.40

94.14

93.98
94.00

94.22

94.38

95.66

95.37

94.73

94.92

95.28

95.63

95.83

Ds

FL:95.54m

94.36

FL:94.03m

MH
CL:94.05

G
94.02

95.11

95.7595.29

94.45

93.94

93.62
93.98

94.12 94.90

95.21

95.68

96.10

FL:94.09mDsg

G
92.96

TP
Stay

94
.35

93
.90

93.65

93.36

Post

94.15

94.24

94.54

94.82 95
.08

95.3895.07

94.74

94.36

94.09

94.06

94.33

94.48

94.87

95.20

95.42

OHP ht:101.3m

OHP ht:100.9m

OHP ht:102.7m
OHP ht:107.0m

OHP ht:109.6m

R ht:101.0m

R ht:100.3m

R ht:99.5m

R ht:101.0m

R ht:100.2m

R ht:99.3m

R ht:99.4m

R ht:102.0m

R ht:104.4m
E ht:102.7m

E ht:101.2m

E ht:97.5m

E ht:102.8m

E ht:97.4m

E ht:96.0mE ht:95.7m

E ht:97.6m

E ht:97.8m

E ht:97.6m

E ht:99.4m

E ht:98.6m
E ht:98.0m

E ht:99.1m

E ht:99.3m

92.29

92.64

93.24

93.42

93.69

93.59

93.73

93.89

94.09

93.86

93.57

Stump
Stump

93.00

93
.46

93.20
93.67

93.84

94.09

Stump

93.12

Ds

Dsg

S=4
G=0.4

S=5
G=0.4S=5

G=0.4

E ht:98.6m

E ht:95.4m

E ht:98.1m
R ht:101.7m

R ht:100.8m

S=5
G=0.3S=5

G=0.3

S=5
G=0.2

S=5
G=0.2

S=2
G=0.3

S=6
G=0.3

S=6
G=0.3

S=8
G=0.3

S=3
G=0.2

S=3
G=0.2

S=4
G=0.2

S=2
G=0.2

S=6
G=0.2

S=4
G=0.3

S=8
G=0.3

S=2
G=0.2

R ht:98.7m

E ht:95.8m

91.94

92
.18

92
.2

5

91.77

93.17
92.54

92.27

92.06

Stump
Stump

Stump

92
.94

92.71

92.33

92.61

92.4392.18

93.8693.83

93.21
93.38

FL:93.67m

FL:93.40m

Ds

Ds

Ds

93.00

93.35

94.12

93.90

93.76

93.02

93.12

92.53

92.21

92.11

91.97

91.63

91.63

91.92

92.29

92.32

92.85

93.18

93.98

93.97

93.94

93.93

93.26

93.24

93.22

93.22

92.77

92.76

92.95

Ds
Dsg

MH

MH

MH

CL:93.00

CL:92.90

CL:92.85

93.07

Ds

FL:93.37m

92.95

93.13

92
.8

4

MH

MH
CL:92.93

CL:92.68
G
92.61

Ds

OHP ht:97.8m

FL:93.46m

Ds

Ds

S=2
G=0.1S=2

G=0.1S=2
G=0.1S=2

G=0.1S=2
G=0.1

93.29

92.97

92.62

92.71

92.98

91.88

91.84

91.89

92.00

91.97

91.95

91.87 MH
CL:91.95

92.06

91.96

92.03

92.04
Ds

92.33

Dsg

S=5
G=0.2

S=5
G=0.2S=5

G=0.2
S=5
G=0.2

Ds

Ds

S=16
G=1.1

S=8
G=0.3

S=8
G=0.3

S=8
G=0.3

S=10
G=0.6

S=6
G=0.2

S=10
G=1

S=18
G=1.2

S=18
G=1.2

S=6
G=0.5

Tcl ht:109.5m

S=5
G=0.2

S=5
G=0.2S=5

G=0.2

S=5
G=0.2S=5

G=0.2

S=5
G=0.2

S=5
G=0.2S=5

G=0.2S=5
G=0.2S=5

G=0.2
S=5
G=0.2

S=5
G=0.2

E ht:97.8m

E ht:99.5mR ht:101.2m

S=18
G=1.4Tcl ht:104.1m

S=12
G=1

82.15
S=14
G=0.4

S=10.0
G=1.3

S=14
G=1.1

S=12
G=1

S=12
G=1

S=12
G=1

S=16
G=1

S=10.0
G=0.4

S=10.0
G=0.4

Tcl ht:108.7m

Tcl ht:108.2m

Tcl ht:104.6m

Tcl ht:98.7m
S=16
G=1.1

Tcl ht:96.9m

Tcl ht:99.6m

S=10.0
G=0.5

84.42
84.87

S=8
G=0.3

83.38

83
.2

0

83.43 83.41

83.40

83
.41

83
.4

6

83.49

83
.5

3

Sign

Tcl ht:109.2m

Tcl ht:115.3m

S=16
G=0.882.18

S=12
G=1.2

S=18
G=1.1

80.49

81.10
81.22

81
.79

81.41

83.64

83.51

83.24

83.03

82.82

82.36

82
.12

79.48

79.94

80.31

80.82

81.15

S=16
G=1

S=8
G=0.4

Sign

S=10.0
G=0.5

Tcl ht:97.2m

Tcl ht:90.6m

Tcl ht:92.4m

91.19

91.43

91.65
91.94

91.75

91.58

91.53

91.45

91.40

91.73

91.74

91.85

91.87

91.97

92.03

92.19

92.38

92.19

92.09

92.09

92.10

92.01

91.97

91.80

91.48

91.00

90.75

91.25

91.67

92.00

92.12

92.24

92.19

92.15

92.18

92.37

92.20

92.45

92.46

92.42

92.33

92.25

92.18

92.23

92.27

92.33

92.28

92.22

92.00

91.65

91.14

90.55

89.97

89.22

89.78

90.35

90.83

91.47

91.87

92.16

92.28

92.38

92.33

92.34

92.31

92.30

92.38

92.52

92.57

92.65

92.92

92.77

92.68

92.62

92.52

92.41

92.33

92.34

92.37

92.38

92.31

92.21

91.97

91.61

91.04

90.49

89.97

89.41

88.76

88.16

87.86

88.38

88.92

89.55

90.10

90.75

91.32

91.77

92.04

92.26

92.30

92.36

92.33

92.38

92.41

92.54

92.73

92.80

92.91

92.99

93.11

93.39

93.18

93.04

92.93

92.83

92.82

92.55

92.45

92.44

92.37

92.36

92.32

92.28

92.18

91.93

91.55

90.98

90.37

89.71

89.12

88.54

88.01

88.07

88.61

89.24

89.88

90.43

91.11

91.68

92.01

92.22

92.29

92.33

92.37

92.40

92.48

92.55

92.87

93.05

93.11

93.19

93.30

93.45

93.58

93.90

93.60

93.29

93.14

93.04

92.95

92.90

92.83

92.66

92.47

92.45

92.40

92.36

92.28

92.21

92.06

91.84

91.38

90.81

90.29

89.65

88.95

88.35

87.97 88.00

88.56

89.18

89.77

90.32

90.84

91.36

91.70

91.93

92.09

92.19

92.29

92.33

92.32

92.41

92.60

92.57

92.69

92.75

92.88

93.06

93.29

93.63

94.03
94.15

93.76

93.32

92.98

92.85

92.66

92.54

92.35

92.24

92.24

92.23

92.18

92.22

92.09

91.95

91.73

91.36

91.03

90.54

90.08

89.54

88.89

88.26

87.75

87.62

88.15

88.73

89.28

89.72

90.18

90.63

91.06

91.42

91.60

91.85

91.90

91.96

91.96

91.91

91.90

92.16

92.60

92.79

92.91

93.10

93.39

93.72

94.08

94.51

94.13

93.78

93.42

93.11

92.96

92.78

92.49

91.99

91.76

91.77

91.77

91.60

91.47

91.31

91.10

90.71

90.24

89.76

89.35

88.96

88.38

87.79

87.41

87.54

87.95

88.46

88.81

89.15

89.57

89.91

90.24

90.51

90.78

91.01

91.20

91.42

91.66

91.76

91.93

92.38

92.73

92.91

93.09

93.32

93.66

93.99

94.30

94.66
94.87

94.53

94.19

93.83

93.54

93.21

93.02

92.88

92.58

92.05

91.75

91.67

91.47

91.16

90.88

90.53

90.23

89.98

89.68

89.31

88.96

88.61

88.20

87.89

88.22

88.44

88.77

89.12

89.42

89.70

90.00

90.27

90.61

90.94

91.30

91.56

91.63

91.75

92.05

92.50

92.79

92.94

93.20

93.53

93.83

94.19

94.47

94.79

95.40

94.94

94.63

94.31

93.93

93.60

93.26

92.98

92.70

92.40

92.05

91.83

91.76

91.76

91.81

91.97

92.26

92.52

92.81

93.09

93.49

93.80

94.12

94.47

94.79

95.26 95.47

94.98

94.58

94.29

94.01

93.71

93.35

92.93

92.57

92.27

92.01

91.77

91.70

91.50

91.4191.41

91.24

91.11

90.90

90.66

90.37

90.05

89.80

89.44

89.08

89.86

90.19

90.40

90.71

90.96

91.18

91.22

91.30

91.39

91.47

91.63

91.77

91.89

92.04

92.29

92.55

92.85

93.20

93.49

93.70

93.99

94.25

94.64

95.05

95.52

96.34

96.22

95.54

95.03

94.62

94.22

93.94

93.68

93.45

93.06

92.64

92.35

92.09

91.89

91.79

91.64

91.57

91.6091.60

91.60

91.57

91.58

91.41

91.22

90.95

90.73

90.38

90.94

91.28

91.51

91.65

91.75

91.77

91.72

91.76

91.74

91.69

91.81

91.96

92.06

92.33

92.61

92.96

93.46

93.77

93.90

94.14

94.46

94.85

95.36

95.96

96.28

96.21

95.52

95.08

94.67

94.29

94.02

93.89

93.57

92.99

92.60

92.31

92.12

92.00

91.96

91.84

91.86

91.89

91.86

91.90

91.81

91.73

91.58

91.37

91.08

91.22

91.47

91.65

91.79

91.91

92.00

92.01

92.08

92.09

92.08

92.12

92.18

92.29

92.46

92.66

92.9192.91

93.43

93.83

94.03

94.17

94.48

94.86

95.32

95.89

96.16

96.24

95.57

95.05

94.6594.66

94.34

94.10

93.97

93.57

93.11

92.92

92.6892.68

92.53

92.45

92.37

92.30

92.30

92.24

92.15

92.06

92.08

92.0092.00

91.79

91.58

91.44

91.28

90.99

91.25

91.51

91.77

92.01

91.9991.99

92.26

92.42

92.46

92.50

92.60

92.62

92.67

92.78

92.9492.94

93.06

93.28

93.69

94.02

94.17

94.37

94.69

95.14

95.58

96.20

95.97

95.4195.41

95.04

94.65

94.35

94.21

94.00

93.6593.66

93.48

93.35

93.18

93.0993.09

93.00

92.97

92.87

92.70

92.7292.73

92.62

92.33

92.11

91.86

91.4491.43

91.16

90.83

93.03

93.75

93.76

93.82

93.8993.89

93.91

94.06

94.32

94.51

94.75

95.03

95.33

95.78

93.55

93.64

93.70

93.87

94.15

94.35

94.49

94.83

95.1995.18

95.60

93.52

93.48

93.44

93.41

93.1893.18

93.00

92.85

92.61

92.36

92.09

91.7791.79

91.41

91.13

90.79

89.83

89.2789.27

88.65

88.20

87.74

87.51

87.22

86.86

86.4086.39

86.03

85.61

84.74

83.93

83.56

84.0284.02

84.73

85.35

85.68

86.03

86.36

86.66

86.95

87.24

87.69

88.33

88.95

89.5789.57

89.50

88.8888.87

88.2788.27

87.57

87.05

86.70

86.39

86.08

85.72

85.3485.34

84.94

84.21

83.53

83.20

83.89

84.58

85.06

85.46

85.8785.88

86.21

86.50

86.8286.82

87.27

87.95

88.56

89.24

88.75

88.09

87.53

86.99

86.59

86.27

85.83

85.44

84.98

84.59

84.04

83.29

82.8482.84

82.66

83.21

83.7983.80

84.30

84.72

85.1385.13

85.5685.56

85.9785.98

86.36

86.70

87.12

87.60

88.15

87.70

87.28

86.91

86.5786.57

86.10

85.75

85.36

84.91

84.53

84.09

83.64

83.05

82.56

82.85

83.28

83.90

84.30

84.66

85.10

85.51

85.98

86.23

86.53

86.87

87.23

87.80

88.29

88.83

89.41

89.79

90.07

90.18

90.24

90.17

90.98

91.23

91.2291.21

91.7091.70

91.5991.59

91.6791.67

91.7991.78

91.87

92.01

92.10

92.22

93.19

92.7692.76

92.52

92.43

92.2792.27

92.08

92.05

91.88

91.97

92.36

92.33

92.47

92.64

92.79

92.90

93.04

93.26

93.73

94.05

94.47

95.11

95.82

96.73

97.46

98.17

98.81

99.28

99.61

99.82

100.52

100.06

99.78

99.25

98.52

97.61

96.83

96.04

95.37

94.89

94.54

94.16

93.74

93.49

93.33

93.18

92.98

92.77

92.56

92.61

91.04

91.10

91.11

91.27

91.74

91.60

91.52

91.48

91.43
91.10

91.00

90.87

90.95

90.99

91.03

91.41

91.26

91.24

91.22

91.14

91.08

91.13

91.03

90.93

86.15

85.88

85.47

85.05

84.59

84.17

83.77

83.55

83.34

82.86

82.27

81.65

81.26

81.08
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EX-T-8

Tree Spreads, Girths and Heights are approximate, any tree
species identified should not be relied upon and checked by

Underground drainage depths, pipe sizes and runs have been
recorded from the surface and may have been estimated or

Features surveyed off site such as buildings and trees may

Boundaries surveyed are physical features and may not
necessarily represent the legally conveyed ownership.

a specialist if critical

assumed

have been recorded remotely and may not be shown in full
detail due to access / sighting restrictions
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WITH A TRUE OSGB36 CO-ORDINATE NEAR THE CENTRE OF THE SURVEY.  
THE SURVEY IS  PLOTTED TO A FLAT PLANE GRID. HORIZONTAL

THIS SURVEY IS ORIENTATED TO ORDNANCE SURVEY GRID NORTH

MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM THIS SURVEY WILL BE TRUE DISTANCES 

REFER TO SURVEY CONTROL STATION LISTING FOR RE-ESTABLISHING
CONTROL ON SITE
EXTREME CAUTION MUST BE EXERCISED WHEN MERGING THIS SURVEY 
WITH DATA FROM OTHER SOURCES AS DIFFERENCES IN CO-ORDIANTE
SYSTEMS, ORIENTATION & LEVEL DATUM ARE LIKELY

LEVELS RELATE TO ODN

SURVEY CONTROL

Name
STNA
STNB
STNC
STND
STNE
STNF
STNG
STNH
STNI
STNJ
STNK
STNL
STNM
STNN
STNO
STNP
STNQ
STNAA
STNBB
STNCC
STNDD
STNEE
STNFF
STNGG
STNHH
STNII
STNJJ
STNAR2
STNAR3
STNAR4
STNAR5
STNAR6
STNAR7
STNMA
STNMB
STNMC
STNMD
STNME
STNMF
STNMG
STNMH

Easting
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
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123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789

Northing
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
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123456.789
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123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789
123456.789

Height
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
123.456
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123.456
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123.456
123.456
123.456

MOTORWAY JUNCTION &
ADJACENT FARM & LAND

TOPOGRAPHICAL
SURVEY - EXAMPLE
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